
University Of Mumbai Jan 23, 2026
Declaration Date:Jan 09, 2026

OFFICE REGISTER FOR THE Master of Arts(Psychology) ( Semester - IV) ( NEP 2020 ) SUPPLEMENTARY EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

PAGE : 1

#:0.229; @:O.5042A/O.5043A/O.5044A; *:O.5045A; AA/ABS: ABSENT; P: SUCCESSFUL; F: UNSUCCESSFUL; E: EXMP CAN BE CLAIMED; ~: Dyslexia; +: MARKS CARRIED FORWARD; $: GRADE CARRIED FORWARD; RCC: O.5050; RPV: PROVISIONAL; NULL: NULL & VOID.;
ADC: ADMISSION CANCELLED; RR: RESERVED; C: CREDIT POINTS EARNED; G: GRADE POINTS; äC: SUM OF C; äCG: SUM OF CxG; SGPI: SEMESTER GRADE PERFORMANCE INDEX = äCG / äC; RR: RESERVED

( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

(50614) : 50614 : Critical and Theoretical Psychology (50624) : 50624 : Human Resource Management (50634) : 50634 : Cultural Psychology

(50681) : 50681 : Psychotherapy for Clinical Psychology (50682) : 50682 : Career Counselling and World of Work (50683) : 50683 : Organizational Development

(50688) : 50688 : CBT and REBT (50694) : 50694 : Research Project in Psychology II: Research Dissertation

Course Code Course Title Course Credits
I1 (INTERNAL EXAMINATION) E1 (EXTERNAL EXAMINATION) TOTALF (TOTAL MARKS)

Min Marks Max Marks Min Marks Max Marks Min Marks Max Marks

50614 Critical and Theoretical Psychology 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
50624 Human Resource Management 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
50634 Cultural Psychology 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
50681 Psychotherapy for Clinical Psychology 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
50682 Career Counselling and World of Work 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
50683 Organizational Development 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00
50688 CBT and REBT 4.00 20.00 50.00 20.00 50.00 40.00 100.00

50694 Research Project in Psychology II: Research
Dissertation 6.00 30.00 75.00 30.00 75.00 60.00 150.00
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

MU-0163: R D NATIONAL COLLEGE AND W A SCIENCE COLLEGE

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

50614 : Critical and Theoretical
Psychology (THEORY)

50624 : Human Resource
Management (THEORY)

50634 : Cultural Psychology
(THEORY)

50688 : CBT and REBT
(THEORY)

50694 : Research Project in
Psychology II: Research
Dissertation (PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

3054001 KRISHNA DANANI Repeater FEMALE (2023034110006494) MU-0163: R D National College and W A Science
College

E1 ABS 21+ P ABS ABS 40+ P MARKS

I1 35+ P 35+ P 35+ P 36+ P 35+ P (237) ABSENT

TOT 35 0 F 4 0.0 56+ 6 B 4 24.0 35 0 F 4 0.0 36 0 F 4 0.0 75+ 5 C 6 30.0 22 54.0 0.00000

Sem - I     GPI    0.00000     CR.    14 Sem - II     GPI    0.00000     CR.    14 Sem - III     GPI    0.00000     CR.    12     CGPI     0.00

Sem - I     TOT     --- Sem - II     TOT     --- Sem - III     TOT     --- ( 0 % )
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

50614 : Critical and Theoretical
Psychology (THEORY)

50624 : Human Resource
Management (THEORY)

50634 : Cultural Psychology
(THEORY)

50688 : CBT and REBT
(THEORY)

50694 : Research Project in
Psychology II: Research Dissertation
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

3054002 PREETI SANTOSH KUSHWAHA Repeater FEMALE (2023034110005861) MU-0163: R D National College and W A Science
College

E1 21 P 21+ P 11 0 F 0.0 6 0 F 0.0 50+ P MARKS

I1 38+ P 38+ P 25+ P 29+ P 50+ P (289) FAILED

TOT 59 6 B 4 24.0 59+ 6 B 4 24.0 36 0 F 4 0.0 35 0 F 4 0.0 100+ 7 B+ 6 42.0 22 90.0 0.00000

Sem - I     GPI    0.00000     CR.    14 Sem - II     GPI    0.00000     CR.    14 Sem - III     GPI    0.00000     CR.    18     CGPI     0.00000

Sem - I     TOT     --- Sem - II     TOT     --- Sem - III     TOT     --- ( 0 % )

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

50614 : Critical and Theoretical
Psychology (THEORY)

50624 : Human Resource
Management (THEORY)

50634 : Cultural Psychology
(THEORY)

50688 : CBT and REBT
(THEORY)

50694 : Research Project in
Psychology II: Research Dissertation
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

3054003 THORAT DARSHANABEN SHUKARBHAI Repeater FEMALE (2023034110005862) MU-0163: R D National College and W A Science
College

E1 23 P 34+ P 29+ P 22 P 35+ P MARKS

I1 33+ P 32+ P 29+ P 35+ P 40+ P (312) PASS

TOT 56 6 B 4 24.0 66+ 7 B+ 4 28.0 58+ 6 B 4 24.0 57 6 B 4 24.0 75+ 5 C 6 30.0 22 130.0 5.90909

Sem - I     GPI    6.27273     CR.    6 Sem - II     GPI    6.36364     CR.    14 Sem - III     GPI    6.45455     CR.    22     CGPI     6.25000

Sem - I     TOT     269 / 600 Sem - II     TOT     348 / 600 Sem - III     TOT     337 / 550 ( 59.91 % )
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

50614 : Critical and Theoretical
Psychology (THEORY)

50624 : Human Resource
Management (THEORY)

50634 : Cultural Psychology
(THEORY)

50688 : CBT and REBT
(THEORY)

50694 : Research Project in
Psychology II: Research Dissertation
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

3054004 NIMITA VIJAY MOTWANI Repeater FEMALE (2023034110014428)
PPR

MU-0163: R D National College and W A Science
College

E1 22+ P 33+ P 32+ P 28+ P 60+ P MARKS

I1 41+ P 42+ P 44+ P 38+ P 64+ P (404) PASS

TOT 63+ 7 B+ 4 28.0 75+ 8 A 4 32.0 76+ 8 A 4 32.0 66+ 7 B+ 4 28.0 124+ 9 A+ 6 54.0 22 174.0 7.90909

Sem - I     GPI    7.18182     CR.    22 Sem - II     GPI    7.81818     CR.    22 Sem - III     GPI    7.81818     CR.    22     CGPI     7.68182

Sem - I     TOT     390 / 600 Sem - II     TOT     431 / 600 Sem - III     TOT     399 / 550 ( 70.6 % )
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

MU-0225: SONOPANT DANDEKAR ARTS V S APTE COMMERCE AND M H MEHTA SCIENCE COLLEGE, PALGHAR

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

50614 : Critical and Theoretical
Psychology (THEORY)

50624 : Human Resource
Management (THEORY)

50634 : Cultural Psychology
(THEORY)

50682 : Career Counselling and
World of Work (THEORY)

50694 : Research Project in
Psychology II: Research
Dissertation (PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

3054007 RANJITA RAJESH MEDHA Repeater FEMALE (2023034110006764) MU-0225: Sonopant Dandekar Arts V S Apte
Commerce and M H Mehta Science College, Palghar

E1 20+ P 33+ P ABS 21+ P 60+ P MARKS

I1 41+ P 42+ P 43+ P 40+ P 55+ P (355) ABSENT

TOT 61+ 7 B+ 4 28.0 75+ 8 A 4 32.0 43 0 F 4 0.0 61+ 7 B+ 4 28.0 115+ 8 A 6 48.0 22 136.0 0.00000

Sem - I     GPI    0.00000     CR.    14 Sem - II     GPI    0.00000     CR.    10 Sem - III     GPI    0.00000     CR.    18     CGPI     0.00

Sem - I     TOT     --- Sem - II     TOT     --- Sem - III     TOT     --- ( 0 % )
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( NEP 2020 ) EXAMINATION HELD IN DECEMBER 2025

%Marks         >=90 >=80 and <90 >=70 and <80 >=60 and <70 >=55 and <60 >=50 and <55 >=40 and <50 < 40

Grade O A+ A B+ B C D F

GRADE POINT 10 9 8 7 6 5 4 0

MU-316: DEPARTMENT OF APPLIED PSYCHOLOGY

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

50614 : Critical and Theoretical
Psychology (THEORY)

50624 : Human Resource
Management (THEORY)

50634 : Cultural Psychology
(THEORY)

50683 : Organizational
Development (THEORY)

50694 : Research Project in
Psychology II: Research Dissertation
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

3054005 SAKINA JUZER BANDUKWALA Repeater FEMALE (2023034110002118) MU-316: Department of Applied
Psychology

E1 21 P 37 P 24 P 35 P 46+ P MARKS

I1 30+ P 31+ P 27+ P 36+ P 56+ P (343) PASS

TOT 51 5 C 4 20.0 68 7 B+ 4 28.0 51 5 C 4 20.0 71 8 A 4 32.0 102+ 7 B+ 6 42.0 22 142.0 6.45455

Sem - I     GPI    6.36364     CR.    22 Sem - II     GPI    7.36364     CR.    6 Sem - III     GPI    6.27273     CR.    22     CGPI     6.61364

Sem - I     TOT     370 / 600 Sem - II     TOT     291 / 600 Sem - III     TOT     329 / 550 ( 63.08 % )

SEAT NO NAME STATUS GENDER ERN COLLEGE

50614 : Critical and Theoretical
Psychology (THEORY)

50624 : Human Resource
Management (THEORY)

50634 : Cultural Psychology
(THEORY)

50681 : Psychotherapy for Clinical
Psychology (THEORY)

50694 : Research Project in
Psychology II: Research Dissertation
(PROJECT)

TOTAL
( 550 )
äC

RESULT

äCG

REMARK

äCG

External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (50/20) External (75/30)

Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(50/20) Internal(75/30)
TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C TOT GP G C G*C

3054006 GAVLI DIPIKA KISHOR LALITA Repeater FEMALE (2023034110002014) MU-316: Department of Applied
Psychology

E1 21+ P 22+ P 21+ P 11 0 F 0.0 30+ P MARKS RPV

I1 26+ P 23+ P 21+ P 20+ P 30+ P (225) FAILED

TOT 47+ 4 D 4 16.0 45+ 4 D 4 16.0 42+ 4 D 4 16.0 31 0 F 4 0.0 60+ 4 D 6 24.0 22 72.0 0.00000

Sem - I     GPI    0.00000     CR.    18 Sem - II     GPI    0.00000     CR.    18 Sem - III     GPI    0.00000     CR.    4     CGPI     0.00000

Sem - I     TOT     --- Sem - II     TOT     --- Sem - III     TOT     --- ( 0 % )


